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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
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TO: Application G- / #5 32

(i |
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(Reviewer’s Name)

SUBJECT: Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

YES

; The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway
~ NO
[

_YES

v 'NO

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J)

Per ORS 390.835, the Ground Water Section is able to calculate ground water
interference with surface water that contributes to a Scenic Waterway. The
calculated interference is distributed below.

Per ORS 390.835, the Ground Water Section is unable to calculate ground water
interference with surface water that contributes to a scenic waterway; therefore,
the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of evidence
that the proposed use will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway.

DISTRIBUTION OF INTERFERENCE

Calculate the percentage of consumptive use by month and fill in the table below. If interference cannot be
calculated, per criteria in 390.835, do not fill in the table but check the “unable” option above, thus
informing Water Rights that the Department is unable to make a Preponderance of Evidence finding.

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in Scenic
Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a proportion of the consumptive use by
which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec




PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS

TO: Water Rights Section Date _ April 17,2012
FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section J. Hackett & Mike Zwart

Reviewer's Name
SUBJECT: Application G- 17532 Supersedes review of

Date of Review(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name: __ Wildish Land Co. County: Lane

Al Applicant(s) seek(s) _0.14 cfs from __1_well(s) in the Willamette Basin,
subbasin ~ Quad Map: _Eugene East

A2, Proposed use: Industrial Seasonality: Year-Round
A3, Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
. Applicant’s oy Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
Well Logid well# | Proposed Aquifer | oo cr) (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250'N, 1200' E fr NW cor S 36
1 NLOG** 1 alluvium 0.14 17S/3W-8 NE-NE 240°S, 1070°W fr NE cor S 8***
2
3
4
5
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well First Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations Well Draw
Well Elev Water ?t\?:l]; ]S:)\Xé Depth Interval Intervals Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down 'IT CSL
frmsl | fibls (ft) (ft (ft) (f) (ft @m | (@ | P
1 397 29 12/16/2011 | 400 0to 20 +2 to 400 170 to 270, 1100 A
280 to 289,
286 to 330
Use data from application for proposed wells.
A4, Comments: __**Applicant submitted a well log, however the log is not in GRID yet. For future identification, the startcard #

on the log submitted by the applicant is 208020. The well log is appended to this review.

***Legal location taken from application map.

A5. X Provisions of the Willamette Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [ ] are, or [X] are not, activated by this application.
(Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)

Comments: The applicant’s well is not within ¥ mile of the nearest surface water source, so the pertinent basin rules do
not apply.

A6. [] Well(s) # , , , , , tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.
Name of administrative area:
Comments:

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 2

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 400-010, 410-0070

BIl. Based upon available data, [ have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

a. [ is over appropriated, [] is not over appropriated, or ] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

b.  [] will not or [] will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

c. [ will not or [] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or

d. [X will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. [X The permit should contain condition #(s) __ 7B, 7N ;
ii. [] The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iti. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below;

B2. a. [l Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;
b. [ Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than fi. below land surface;
c.  [] Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

d.  [] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely to
occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below., Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding
issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the Ground
Water Section.

Describe injury —as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

B3. Ground water availability remarks: __The applicant’s well is located in an area that contains alluvial sands and gravels
from land surface to a depth of approximately 400 feet. The water table is about 10 feet below land surface. Water levels in
nearby wells producing from the same aquifer are stable and production rates are generally high.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 3

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

C1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well Agquifer or Proposed Aquifer Confined Unconfined

1 alluvium

L
LICEERd

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: _No laterally extensive confining layers are found locally.

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than 4 mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that are evaluated for PSI.

. Potential for
SW 6w Sw Distance Hydraulically Subst. Interfer.
Well 4 Surface Water Name Elev Elev (f) Connected? Assumed?
ft msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO

1 1 McKenzie River 370 385-395 1800 X O O [ [
O O O OJ []

O 0O 0 ] O

O 0O 0O [ [

g O O O M|

g O (] Ol (1

O O 0O ] M|

0 0 O R

(1 [ L] [] ]

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: _ Groundwater levels in the shallow alluvial aquifer system slightly below
the elevation of McKenzie River channel, indicating groundwater flow from the river to the aquifer.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:_30200321: WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R — AB
PERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows that
are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. Compare
the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not distributed
by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked [X] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause PSI.

Instream Instream Qw > 80% Qw> 1% [nterference Potential
Well SwW Well < Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
# Yemile? | 5cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural (%) Interfer.
ID (cfs) ) (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
1 1 [ ] MF184A 1750.00 [] 2540.00 [] <25% [
L] ] [] L] L]
L ] L L L
| L L L L
L] L] L O] 0l
0 [ O 0 0 O
O O ] ] ]
L] O [] [] []

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17, 2012 4

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instream Instream Qw > 80% Qw> 1% Interference Potential
SW Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 davs for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural 2= %) Y Interfer.
ID (cfs) ) (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
(] [] [] U
[] Ol L] L]
L L L L
L] L] Ul L]

Comments:

C4a. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins. This
table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (¢) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Non-Distributed Wells

Well SWH# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
| % Y% % % % % % % Y% % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

Distributed Wells

Well SW# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
| % %o % % %o % % % Yo % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
| % % % % Yo % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
| % % % % % % % % % % % Y%
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
| % % %o % %o % Yo % Yo Y% % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
| % % % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
| % % % Y% % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS

(A) = Total Interf.

(B) = 80 % Nat. Q

(C)=1% Nat. Q

D)= (A)> (O i o - g : »

- % % % % A % % % % % % %
(E)= (A /B) x 100

(A) = total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS; (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS; (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) is greater than (C); (E) = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.
Basis for impact evaluation:

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 5

C4b.  690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section.

C5. [ If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:
i. [] The permit should contain condition #(s) ;
ii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

C6. SW/GW Remarks and Conditions:

References Used:

Gannett and Caldwell, 1998, Geologic Framework of the Willamette Lowland Aquifer System, Oregon and Washington, USGS
Professional Paper 1424-A

Woodward, Gannett and Vaccaro, 1998, Hydrogeologic Framework of the Willamette Lowland Aquifer System, Oregon and
Washington, USGS Professional Paper 1424-B

Walton, William, 1962, Selected Analytical Methods for Well and Aquifer Evaluation, Bulletin 49, Illinois State Water
Resources.

Freeze and Cherry, 1979, Groundwater, Prentice-Hall, Inc.

Conlon and Others, 2005. Ground-Water Hvdrology of the Willamette Basin, Oregon, Scientific Report 2005-5168, USGS.

Version; 08/15/2003



Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 6

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

D1.

D2.

D3.

D4.

Ds.

Well #: Logid:

THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based upon:

review of the well log;

field inspection by ;
report of CWRE .
other: (specify)

|

THE WELL construction deficiency:

constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
commingles water from more than one ground water reservoir;
permits the loss of artesian head;

permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
other: (specify)

({0

THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

THE WELL a. [] was, or [_] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
original construction or most recent modification.

b. [[] Idon't know ifit met standards at the time of construction.

D6. [ Route to the Enforcement Section. [ recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction

is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

D7. [] Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

, 200

(Enforcement Section Signature)

D8. [] Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).

Version: 08/15/2003
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Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012

Water Availability Tables
WILLAMETTE R > COLUMBIA R - AB PERIWINKLE CR AT GAGE 14174
WILLAMETTE BASIN

Water Availability as of 3/12/2012

. Watershed ID #: 30200321 Exceedance Level: ] 80% vl
Date: 3/12/2012 Time: 9:06 AM

I
Stream Flo and Storage Stream Flo Stream Flo Requirement] Available
JAN 10,100.00 1,330.00 8,770.00 0.00 1,750.00 7,020.00
FEB 11,600.00 4,240.00 7,360.00 0.00 1,750.00 5,610.00
MAR 11,000.00 4,520.00 6,480.00 0.00 1,750.00 4,730.00
APR 9,760.00 4,220.00 5,540.00 0.00 1,750.00 3,790.00
MAY 8,430.00 2,490.00 5,940.00 0.00 1,750.00 4,190.00
JUN 5,360.00 790.00 4,570.00 0.00 1,750.00 2,820.00
JUL 3,270.00 592.00 2,680.00 0.00 1,750.00 928.00
AUG 2,560.00 540.00 2,020.00 0.00 1,750.00 270.00
SEP 2,540.00 460.00 2,080.00 0.00 1,750.00 330.00
OCT 2,860.00 230.00 2,630.00 0.00 1,7560.00 880.00
NOV 4,170.00 314.00 3,860.00 0.00 1,750.00 2,110.00
DEC 8,150.00 336.00 7,810.00 0.00 1,750.00 6,060.00
ANN 7,460,000.00 1,200,000.00 6,260,000.00 0.00 1,270,000.00 S’OOO'OOO'OOJ

MF184A APPLICATION 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00

Version: 08/15/2003



Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 8

Well Location Map
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Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 9
Well Log
""" S  WILDISH GROUND WATER APPLICATION
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLLD.SL
{3 requsced by ORS 537 965)

Lustryctions for completing this repart are oo the last page of this form,

START CARD # 208620

(1) LAND OWNER Wel Nuamber (9} LOCATION OF WELL (legal deseription)

Mame Wildish LA Courey Lane

m PO Box 7428 Tax Lot 104 ™

Cpy Cugene Sz OR _Zip 374010428 Towmshin 17 s Ramgxe 3 w WM
s s NE 14 NE 14

(2) TYPE OF WORK & New Well _

[ Deopening [ Ahzration (repaut/n 3 ] Aband O Conversion | 1t y . "o (degrzes or decimal}

DRILL METHO! Loe — (e

{ D ) "

%ww [ Rotary Mud (2 Cable [ Avger [ Cabie Md Street Addrest of Well (or address) 3600 Wildish Lane
Eugene, OR .__Cement Batch Plant

(4) PROPOSED USE (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL

o Oc my @ industrial [ lerigavion R b teiowknd sacface. MM[

[J Toermat [ Injection O Lvestock  [J Other fi. below land swrface,

(5) BORE HOLE CONSI‘RLHJOV Special Construction: [ Yo 2 No
Depth of Compicted Well 400

Ariesian pressage th, per squmse inch  Date

Explosives used. [] Yes () No Type Amouns g&“;‘mmwﬁ ! lEE
BORE HOLE SEAL From Te Estinsird Flow Rakk ~ SWL
Diameter  From To Material  Frem To  Sacks or Pounds 420" 170 200 gom
18" 3 4 bentonita :0° 4 10 sacks 245" 250 250 gpm
14" 4 20 4 29 27 sacke 2% 3 600 gpm
i |20 400
How was seal placed,  Method Ca O Oc Op TE :
{21 Other 55 par OAR 680-210-340 (12 WELL LOG Ground Blevation
Backfill placed from fLwo . Mawrial Msterisd ; From Ts SWL
Gravel placed from o fL Sioe of gravel m::smwhmnhd ‘i" 5
(6) CASING/LINER fravels, sandy, brownigray 10 60
Dismeter From To  Gange Sirdd Plstic Welded Threaded | S0 wismall granel, tanigray 160 85
Casing: 127 +2 |4 250 & 0 A O sand | 85 100
107 rg Ta00" 250 @ In] %4} i8] ml,mmﬂh : :00 155
0 0 0 0 sand, coarse wigravel brows ; 56 170
0O 0 4 0 gravel, wisand, brown 170 208
Liner: 0O O O 0 gravel, coarse !lr?_ng,l)mm 22: 245
gravel, sandy, tanjorange 2 250
. . § H b - - grsvel, sandy, tanbrown 250 273
Drive Shoe used [ 1nside (A Outside ) None “gravel, sandy, cem 1273 286
Final location of shoe(s) 400° e | _grevel, sandy cemented um!g_;y;g__u 289 N
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS sted, tan/boew 2
gravels sand, gresn/bhrown 295 308
(A Perforations Method _continued on page 2
3 Sereens Type star wheal  Maenal Dake § 10-26-11 Completed
From To Slot  Nember Diameter Telo/pipe Casing Liner (s Water Well Conctractor Certification
Sixe slze Lrended)
. . | Lo 1 centify that the work | parformed on the construction, deepening, siterstion, of
_;g g ]: ﬁ ;:gu o % [Dj abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon watar supgly well
56 230 1x3/B 130D .E&‘ ¥ ] construction standardy. Materialy used end information roported sbove are true (o
286 I 8 5 the best of my knowledgn and betief
| o o WWC Number 1886 Date
(3) WELL TESTS: Minimupm testing tirne is | hour )
0 Pump {1 Bailer 3 Air 2 Rlowing Anzsizn Signed —
Yield galimén ~ Drawdown  Drill stem at Time (bowded) Water Well Constructor Cerﬁﬁuﬁon
1109 gpm i 1350 1 hour 1 accept responsibility for the sonstruction, decpen gllexwmnt
i abandonment work performed on this well d\xrmgfh«:cqvwﬁ«ﬂ'l Q:ﬁ‘.
T 1 T ttove. All work performed during this time i in compllahee with Oregbs
T T supply weli consrruction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
Temperanre of warer S0 Depth Anssian Flow Found mdwt:ﬂm( !"[‘.U (;"3 2012 d
Vs 3 waicr anafysis doee? (] Yes By whom
Did any strae contzin watcr ot suzbie for intnded wse? O Toclimle | WWC Number 636 Date ___
T1Saiy [ Mudey [ Odor [ Colored [ Other Sl BT g -
Depth of strazx Signed R g -
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY -~ CUSTOMER 06742004
ProE 14,2

LK
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Application: G-17532 continued Date: April 17,2012 10

o S e o 40 A o T e ' o e A T et o o S AR 8o e 2 e e S A sl o e e G i o S = 290 oM T

WILDISH GROUND WATER APPLICATION

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLLD. S L
(a8 reguired by ORS 537 765)

START CARY # 208020

1sstractions for completing this report are an the last M&h form,

(1) LAND OWNER ) Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Namz Wiidigh Standerd-PavingGe. Lo Cu County _Lane
Address PO Box 7428 Tax Lot 104 Lat
Chy Eugene _Stme OR Zip 970410428 Township 17 5 Range 3 w WM
- Section 8 NE 174 NE 14
(2) TYPE OF WORK & New Well
] Deeperung [ Alterasion (repai dision) (7] Aband [J Conversion | L4 ’ ! or {degroes o decimal)
Long * ; i . (degrees or decimnal)
(3) DRILL METROD ) . .
0 Otwer Eugena, OR .. .Coment abch Plant
4) PROPOSED USE (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
[ Domese O Commuuty [ Industrial [ svigation 2 Abdowhndswde  Dae 121611
O Thermal [ Injection [ Livestock  {] Other f. below Jand surface. Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION  Special Consiruction [ Yes Ng | ADSMn PEswre b per squar e Dae
Dopth of Camplescd Well 400 A 11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Explosves used. [] Yes (I Ne Type Amorerl (D ) 2 which was first fourd
BORE HOLE SEAL From Te Esfimated Flow Rate ~ SWL
Dismcter From = Te Maurial  Frem | Te  Sathks or Pownds }
How S =3} =)
waswdplacad Method Oa O Oc O O= (12) WELL LOG o
Bickfii placed from _ R w A Material Materis! From To SWL
: confinued from pags 1
Gruvel placed from ft 1o A Siaeof gravel 8 1 CoMres, SOMme
(6) CASING/LINER _Elsy, brown 303 314
Dismeter Prom  Te  Cawge Sterl Plastic Welded Threaded | -C12Y W/Sand, some gravelbmigry| 314 320
Casing: | O 0 O 0 gravel, small wiasnd 320 324
T a O O 0 gravel, small wiclay, blue 324 33y
O o 0 gravel wictay, blueiediyeliow | 337 362
g 0 O 0 clay, bl llow wism i 382 as2
Liver i 0 O 0 O gravel. small wiclay, blus 1382 400
i O o o o 3
Drrrve Shoe wsed £ Inside U] Outsade T3 Nome Jym A T T :
Final toeazion of shoe(s) unhﬁ'm“to*z‘ -
I
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS P VI 70
{ Perforations Mcthod i = iz
7] Scroens Type .. Matzriad Date Started _10-26-11 Completzd - :
From Te g:; Number Diesacits Td;’:pz Casig Liner (unbonded) Water Well Constructer Certification R
i i o ! lm@mmwmlmmwmmmmmmm
i O @] abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon witer supply well
T 0 0 construction standards. Materials used and infonmation repontad above are truc o
i ; I 0 e best of my knowliedge and belwel,
| g 0 WWC Number Duite
(%) WELL TESTS: Minimuom testing time is 1 hour
Oromer ] Bailer O ax [ Frowirg Anesian Signed _
Yield gat/min Drawdown Brill st at Time {bogded) Water Well Cunsiructer Certification
dll,. 1 accept regpersibitity for the construction, deepening, alteration, oc
I abandonment work performed on ths well diring the construction datss reported
E | =2 ) above. All work performed during this time is in compliance wath Oregon water
ply wedl construction tandards. This repon is true 2o the best of my knowiledgs
T ; ; 2 b
emperatue of watst Depth: Ancstan Fiow Found axd beliel.
Was & waiss analysis done? [ Yes By whom
Did any strata contam water nod surtahile for intended wse? 3 Too intie WWC Number Date
[ sey OMuddy [ Odor O Colared I Other
Depth of sirata. Signed
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECONDR COPY - CUSTOMER 0641672404
ThGE 2 o T

LB





